12/15/2017 504689664

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4736386

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESTON KOENNECKE	11/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLOBAL MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	750 W. LAKE COOK RD.	
Internal Address:	STE 480	
City:	BUFFALO GROVE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29629646

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)551-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-551-8300

Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com **Correspondent Name:** JORDAN HERZOG Address Line 1: 150 S WACKER DR

Address Line 2: STE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2717-061	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN HERZOG	
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan Herzog/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2717-061_Assignment#page1.tif source=2717-061_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044404 FRAME: 0910 504689664

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 2717-061

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

150 South Wasker Drive Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 551-8300

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR")

Weston KOENNECKE, residing in Oak Park, Illimois, USA

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

GLOBAL MATERIAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 750 West Lake Cook Road, Suite 480 Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as

SCRUBBING PAD

which is fully described in U.S. Design patent application No. 29/629.646, filed 12/14/2017, and all rights and privileges under any Patent which may be granted from any other subsequent patent applications directed to said invention, including all right, if any throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

- (1) ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to ASSIGNEE and at ASSIGNEE's expesse (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue and all Patents that may be granted upon any patent application or any nonprovisional, additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

PFS %05885 0076 1735431 1

(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR:

Viston KOENNECKE